D46/

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/20/2006	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sun Sight Glasses Co., Ltd.	09/20/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Protective Optics, Inc.
Street Address:	7491 Longard Road
City:	Livermore
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94551

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D467262

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)832-4115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 510-832-4111

Email: trademarks@cypherlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Law Offices of James R. Cypher

Address Line 1: 405 14th Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1607

Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	POI-0003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles R. Cypher

Total Attachments: 1

source=POI-0003 USPA Assign from Sun to POI 467262#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018787 FRAME: 0736

500211574

States ratent Design 407,202;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sun Sight Glasses Co., Ltd. by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Protective Optics, Inc. its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and patent, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said patent, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto, which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

Sun Sight Glasses Co., Ltd. hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this agreement and sale;

Dated:_	SEPT. 20, 2006	By:		
		Name:	JOFY LEE	
		Title:	GENERAL MANAGER	

Protective Optics, Inc. hereby agrees to the aforementioned assignment and accepts this assignment with all rights and obligations pertaining thereto.

Dated: 7/10/06

Name: Dân treema

Title: V.P. Marke Hing

PATENT

REEL: 018787 FRAME: 0737